products is suitable for its intended use “fit for purpose”. Method Validation will 

performed using Apple juice as a representative matrix.  

10. Time Frame 

and Tentative 

Budget 

The project needs 06 (Six) months time depending  on financial and logistic support.  

It requires approximately Taka 1,50,000/- (One lac and fifty thousand) for sample 

collection, procurement of following reagent, chemicals, Certified Reference 

Materials, Spares of HPLC, sample preparation accessories etc.   

a) Certified Reference Materials- Tk. 40,000 (Forty Thousand only). 

b) Reagent and Chemical- Tk.